## **RESOLUTION 2020-30**

## Resolution to submit an application to the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources for an Urban Forestry Grant

**WHEREAS,** the <u>City of Prairie du Chien, Wisconsin</u> hereby requests financial assistance under s. 20.370, Wis. Stats., Chapter NR 47, Wis. Admin. Code, for the purpose of funding urban and community forestry projects or urban forestry catastrophic storm projects specified in s. 20.370(5)(bw) and (1)(mv), Wis. Stats.,

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that <u>City of Prairie du Chien, Wisconsin</u> **HEREBY AUTHORIZES** <u>Chad Abram, City Administrator</u>, an official or employee, to act on its behalf to:

- ☑ Submit an application to the Department of Natural Resources for financial assistance under s. 20.370, Wis. Stats., Chapter NR 47, Wis. Admin. Code;
- ☑ Sign necessary documents; and
- $\square$  Submit a final report.

By a vote of: \_\_\_\_\_ in favor, \_\_\_\_\_ against, and \_\_\_\_\_abstain.

David Hemmer, Mayor of the City of Prairie du Chien

Chad Abram, City Administrator of the City of Prairie du Chien